
ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 
Attorney General 

MARY H. WILLIAMS 
Deputy Attorney General 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION 

March 25, 2013 

Attention: Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
550 Capitol Street NE, #215 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97301-2148 
puc.filingcenter@state.or.us   

Re: In the Matter of Idaho Power Company 2009 Integrated Resource Plan 
PUC Docket No.: LC 50 	' 
DOJ File No.: 330-030-GN0001-10 

Enclosed pursuant to Order No. 10-096, is an original and two copies of the General 
Protective Order Signatory Page for Confidential Information in the above-captioned matter. 

This page replaces the General Protective Order Signatory Page previously submitted by 
Janet L. Prewitt, Oregon Department of Justice, on March 18, 2010. 

The following individual under Paragraphs 3(a) through 3(d) of the General Protective 
Order is: 

Renee M. France, Oregon Department of Justice 

Sincerely, 

Renee M France 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Natural Resources Section 

Enclosures 
RMF: j rs/#40 83 8 13 
c: LC 50 Service list (electronic copies only) 

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Telephone: (503) 947-4342 Fax: (503) 378-3784 TTY: (800) 735-2900 www.doj.state.or.us  



ORDER NO. 10-096 

SIGNATORY PAGE 
DOCKET NO. LC 50 

I. Consent to be Bound 

This General Protective Order governs the use of "Confidential Information" in this 
proceeding. 

Oregon Department of Energy 

Protective Order. 

 

(Party) agrees to be bound by the terms of this General 

 

By: 

    

March 27, 2013 

 

     

      

 

Signature & Printed 

Renee M. France 

  

Date 

 

II. Persons Qualified pursuant to Paragraphs 3(a) through 3(d)- 

	 (Party) identifies the following person(s) automatically 
qualified under paragraph 3(a) through (d). 

Printed 	 Date 

Printed 	 Date 

Printed 	 Date 

Printed 	 Date 

Printed 	 Date 

Printed 	 Date 

APPENDIX B 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on March 27, 2013, I served the foregoing, ORIGINAL 

SIGNATORY PAGE FOR CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION PURSUANT TO GENERAL 

PROTECTION ORDER NO. 10-096 upon the persons named on the service list, by Regular 

U.S. Mail and by electronic mail to those parties having waived paper service. 

Christa Bearry 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707-0070 
cbearry@idahopower.com  

Megan Walseth Decker 
Renewable Northwest Project 
917 SW Oak, Ste. 303 
Portland, OR 97205 
megan@rnp.org  

John Gale 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707-0070 
rgale@idahopower.com  

Karl Bokenkamp 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707-0070 
kbokenkamp@idahopower.com  

Gordon Feighner (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Ste. 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
gordon@oregoncub.org  

Patrick G. Hager 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St. 1WTC0702 
Portland, OR 97204 
pge.opuclilings@pgn.com  

W 
Charles H. Combs (C) 
Bonneville Power Administration 
PO Box 3621 Main Stop LT-7 
Portland, OR 97208-3621 
chcombs@bpa.gov  

W 
Roger & Jean Findley 
Stop Idaho Power 
3535 Butte Dr. 
Ontario, OR 97914 
rogerfmdley@q.com  

Robert Jenks (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway Ste. 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Doug Jones 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707-0070 
djones@idahopower.com  

W 
Brian Kuehne 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St. 3WTC BR 06 
Portland, OR 97204 
brian.kuehne@pgn.com  

W 
Wendy Mclndoo 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW llth Ave., Ste. 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
wendy@mcd-law.com  

Jason W. Jones (C) 
Department of Justice 
Regulated Utility & Business 
Section 
1162 Court St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301-4096 
jason.w.jones@state.orus 

W 
Adam Lowney 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Ave., Ste. 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
adam@mcd-law.com  

Daniel W. Meek 
Daniel W. Meek Attorney at Law 
10949 SW 4th Ave. 
Portland, OR 97219 
dan@meek.net  

Hardev Juj 
Bonneville Power Administration 
Mailstop TP-DITT-2 
5411 NE Hwy 99 
Vancouver, WA 97232 
hsjuj@bpa.gov  

W 
G. Catriona McCracken (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway — Ste. 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

W 
Thomas H. Nelson 
Thomas H. Nelson Attorney at Law 
PO Box 1211 
Welches, OR 97067-1211 
nelson@thnelson.com  
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Lisa D. Nordstrom 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707-0070 
lnordstrom@idahopower.com  

Sue Oliver 
Oregon Department of Energy 
395 E. Highland Ave. 
Hermiston, OR 97838 
sue.oliver@state.or.us  

W 
Oregon Dockets 
PacifiCorp, dba Pacific Power 
825 NE Multnomah St., Ste. 2000 
Portland, OR 97232 
oregondockets@pacificorp.ocm 

Pete Pengilly 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707-0070 
ppengilly@idahopower.com  

Lisa F. Rackner 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 1 1 th Ave., Ste. 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
lisa@mcd-law.com  

Denise Saunders 
Portland General Electric 
121 SW Salmon St. — 1WTC1711 
Portland, OR 97204 
denise.saunders@pgn.com  

W 
Mark Stokes 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707-0070 
mstokes@idahopower.com  

W 
Camilla Victoria 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707-0070 
cvicotria@idahopower.com  

Nancy Peyron 
42659 Sunnysiope Rd. 
Baker City, OR 97814 
nancypeyron@msn.com  

Gregory W. Said 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707-0070 
gsaid@idahopower.com  

Andrea F. Simmons (C) 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301-3737 
andrea.f. simmons@state.or.us  

Tom Stoops (C) 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301-3737 
tom.stoops@state.or.us  

W 
Donovan E. Walker 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707-0070 
dwalker@idahopower.corn 

Milo Pope 
Move Idaho Power 
PO Box 50 
Baker City, OR 97814 
milo@thegeo.net  

W 
Vijay A. Satyal (C) 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion St. NE 
Salem, OR 97301-3737 
vijay.a.satyal@state.or.us  

W 
John W. Stephens 
Esler Stephens & Buckley 
888 SW Fifth Ave. Ste. 700 
Portland, OR 97204-2021 
stephens@eslerstephens.com  
mec@eslerstephens.com  

W 
John C. Sturm (C) 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway — Ste. 400 
Portland, OR 97205 
john@oregoncub.org  

W 
Pete Warnken 
PacifiCorp Energy 
825 NE Multnomah — Ste. 600 
Portland, OR 97232 
pete.warnken@pacificorp.com  
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Jordan A. White 
Pacific Power & Light 
1407 W North Temple, Ste. 320 
Salt Lake City, UT 84116 
jordan.white@pacificorp.com  

W: waives paper service 

W 
Linnea Wittekind (C) 
Public Utility Commission of 
Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 
linnea.wittekind@state.or.us  

(C): Confidential 

W 
Michael Youngblood 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise, ID 83707-0070 
myoungblood@idahopower.com  

Renee M. France, OSB #004472 
Senior Assistant Attorney General 
Natural Resources Section 
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